The Company intends to use approximately $84.2 million of such net proceeds for
the repayment of borrowings under the Acquisition Facilities which were incurred
to finance acquisition and development activities and the balance of $35.7
million (approximately $53.8 million if the Underwriters' over-allotment option
is exercised in full) to finance future acquisitions. As of October 21, 1996,
the Acquisition Facilities bore interest at a weighted average interest rate of
7.47% and had a weighted average maturity of approximately eight months.

   Pending such uses, the net proceeds may be invested in short-term income
producing investments such as investment grade commercial paper, government and
government agency securities, money market funds that invest in government
securities, certificates of deposit, interest-bearing bank accounts and mortgage
loan participations.

   S-12

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of the
Company as of June 30, 1996 and as adjusted to reflect the Offering and the
application of a portion of the net proceeds therefrom to repay indebtedness
under the Acquisition Facilities.

   AS OF JUNE 30, 1996
   -----------------------

   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED

Debt:
   Mortgage loans.....  $  392,590   $ 392,590
   Acquisition Facilities(1).....   19,660   --
   ----------  -----------
   Total debt.....   412,250   392,590
   ----------  -----------

Limited partners' interest in Operating Partnership.....   34,492   34,492

Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred stock, $.01 par value, 10,000,000 shares authorized; 1,650,000 shares
   issued and outstanding.....   17   17
   Common stock, $.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized; 24,137,881 shares issued
   and outstanding; 29,137,881 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted(2).....   241   291
   Additional paid-in capital.....   445,402   565,283
   Distributions in excess of accumulated earnings.....   (40,944)   (40,944)
   ----------  -----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   404,716   524,647
   ----------  -----------
Total capitalization.....  $  851,458   $ 951,729
   ----------  -----------
   ----------  -----------

- ------------------------

(1) At October 21, 1996, the aggregate outstanding balance under the Acquisition
   Facilities was $84.2 million.

(2) Excludes 2,115,750 shares issuable as of June 30, 1996 upon the exchange of
   Units and 1,096,000 shares issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options
   under the Company's Stock Incentive Plan.